

GR-3640/2024

07.01.2026:

Today is fixed for Evidence.

A message is received from the Superintendent, Dum Dum Central Correctional Home intimating that the UTP namely Jahidul Islam @ Suman @ Kaushar @ Boma Mizan@ Aizul Manirul could not be produced as he is produced before the Court of the Chief Judge, City Session Court, Calcutta in c/w STF 06/19, GR 205/19, SC 15/2020, ST 01(07)22.

A message is received from CSW-1 praying for fixing another date on the grounds stated therein.

Ld APP is present.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **21.01.2026** for Evidence and Production.

D&C

JM 4th Court

MRS.A.N. WARSI

JM 4th Court

JO CODE: WB-01432