

GR-3640/2024

08.05.2026:

Today is fixed for Production and Evidence.

UTP s namely Jahidul Islam and Sahidul Islam are produced from J/C.

CSW-1 Sabyasachi Bhattacharya is present with summons.

Alamat is not produced today.

So the matter is adjourned today.

***The Malkhana Officer , Dum Dum PS is hereby directed to produce the
Alamat on the next date fixed positively .***

Fix **14.05.2026** for Physical Production and Evidence.

CSW-1 Sabyasachi Bhattacharya has been redirected.

A copy of this order be sent to the I/C Dum Dum PS for compliance and necessary action.

D&C

JM 4th Court

MRS.A.N. WARSI

JM 4th Court

JO CODE: WB-01432