

GR-3640/2024

14.05.2026:

Today is fixed for Production and Evidence.

UTP s namely Jahidul Islam and Sahidul Islam are produced from J/C.

CSW-1 Sabyasachi Bhattacharya is present with summons.

Ld APP and Ld Defence Counsel are present.

CSW-1 Sabyasachi Bhattacharya is examined in chief in part as PW-1

and deferred as the original seizure list dated 31.05.2024 is not lying with the record.

The complaint with signature of PW-1 thereon is amrekd as Exbt.P-1.

Signature of PW-1 on seizure list dated 31.05.2024 is marked as Exbt.P-2

Call for CD.

Alamat is produced and is kept with the record.

Fix **21.05.2026** for Production.

D&C

JM 4th Court

MRS.A.N. WARSI

JM 4th Court

JO CODE: WB-01432